503944833 08/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3991489

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
JAMES ALAN AAMODT			10/08/2013		
JOHN WILLIAM MAYEF	2		10/08/2013		
CHRISTOPHER ADAM	THOMPS	SON	11/04/2013		
JAMES VAN'T SLOT			10/10/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:		RED, INC.			
Street Address:		E 36TH STREET			
City:	VANCC				
State/Country:		NGTON			
Postal Code:	98662				
		13789466	_		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number	7		
Application Number:		13789466			
Fax Number:		(206)682-6031			
		the e-mail address first; if that is un	successful, it will be sent		
U / 1		l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	nt via US Mail.		
Phone: Email:		(206) 622-4900 sandyc@seedip.com			
Correspondent Name:		FRANK ABRAMONTE			
Address Line 1:	701 FIFTH AVENUE				
Address Line 2:	SUITE 5400				
Address Line 4:		SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	JMBER:	740003.401C1	740003.401C1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		FRANK ABRAMONTE			
SIGNATURE:		/Frank Abramonte/	/Frank Abramonte/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/02/2016	08/03/2016		
DATE SIGNED:		00/03/2010			
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6		08/03/2018			
Fotal Attachments: 6	ent_Inven	tors_to_Pendred#page1.tif			

source=401C1_Assignment_Inventors_to_Pendred#page3.tif	
source=401C1_Assignment_Inventors_to_Pendred#page4.tif	
source=401C1_Assignment_Inventors_to_Pendred#page5.tif	
source=401C1_Assignment_Inventors_to_Pendred#page6.tif	

FORM 1	80 of 1070)		(FOR OFFICE USE ONLY)
THE PATENTS ACT, 1970 (39 of 1970) & The Patents Rules, 2003 APPLICATION FOR GRANT OF PATENT [See section 7,54 & 135 and rule 20(1)]		Application No.:	
		Fi	ling Date:
		A	mount of Fees Paid:
		CI	BR No:
		Signature:	
	magan na ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang		
1. APPLICANT(S)	1		
NAME	NATIONA	LITY	ADDRESS
PENDRED, INC.	United St	ates	8805 NE 36th Street, Vancouver, Washington 98662, United States of America
2. INVENTOR(S)			
NAME	NATIONA	LITY	ADDRESS
AAMODT, James, Alan	United States		2680 Van Horn Drive, Hood River, Oregon 97031, United States of America
MAYER, John, William	United States		8805 NE 36th Street, Vancouver, Washington 98662, United States of America
PENDRED, Christopher, John	British		The Weald Cottage, Pastens Road, Limpsfield Chart, Oxted Surrey RH8 0RE, United Kingdom
THOMPSON, Christopher,	United States		3692 Mud Alley Road, Hood
Adam			River, Oregon 97031, United
			States of America
VAN'T SLOT, James	United States		3901 SW Holden Street, Seattle,
			Washington 98136, United States
			of America
3. TITLE OF THE INVENTION SYSTEMS, APPARATUS, M SANITIZATION OR DISINF	IETHODS A	ND AR	TICLES FOR USE IN
4. ADDRESS FOR CORRESP PATENT AGENT IN INDIA	ONDENCE	OF API	PLICANT/AUTHORIZED
LAKSHMI KUMARAN &	Te	elephone	e No.:(91) 11 41299800
SRIDHARAN	Fa	1x No: (9	91) 11 26197578
B6/10, Safdarjung Enclave New Delhi 110029		Email: iprdel@lakshmisri.com	
India		x	Ŭ

Country	Application No	Filing Dat	te Name of Applicant	Title of Invention	
United Kingdom	1014820.3	7 September 2010	NORMAN	DELIVERY METHOD	
United States of America	61/433,774	18 January 2011	AAMODT, James, Alan ; et. al.	SYSTEMS, APPARATUS, METHODS AND ARTICLES FOR USE IN SANITIZATION OR DISINFECTION	
United Kingdom	1115339.2	6 September 2011	NORMAN PENDRED & COMPANY LTD.	DELIVERY METHOD AND DEVICE	
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/GB20 11/051659	6 September 2011	NORMAN PENDRED & COMPANY LTD.	DELIVERY METHOD AND DEVICE	
6. PARTICUI NATIONAL I	ARS FOR FILI PHASE APPLIC	ING PATEN CATION :	T COOPERATION	TREATY(PCT)	
International Application No.				date as allotted by the ng office	
PCT/US2011/050715			7 September 2011		
7. PARTICUL	ARS FOR FILI	NG DIVISI	ONAL APPLICATIO	ON:N/A	
Original (First) Application No.		No.	Date of filing of Original (First) Application		
Nil			Nil		
8. PARTICUL	ARS FOR FILI	NG PATEN	T OF ADDITION : 1	N/A	
Main App	lication/Patent I	No.	Date of filing of Main Application		
Nil			Ν	Jil	
9. DECLARA	TIONS			ан на написти и продокти на 1999. И стали на на селото са село и село на 1990, и гори	

PATENT REEL: 039560 FRAME: 0688

(i) Declarations by Inventor(s)

I/We, the above named inventor(s) is/are the true & first inventor(s) for this invention and declare that the applicant(s) herein is/are my/our assignee or legal representative.

(ii) Declaration by the Applicant(s) in the convention country

I/We, the Applicant(s) in the convention country declare that the applicant(s) herein is/are my/our assignee or legal representative.

		*
APPLICANT NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
AAMODT, James, Alan	9.05	10/3/13
MAYER, John, William	QuMaya	10/8/13
PENDRED, Christopher, John	Clustophe Land	(10/8/13
THOMPSON, Christopher, Adam		
VAN'T SLOT, James		
(iii) Declaration by the Applican	it(s)	
I/We hereby declare(s) that		
☑ I am /We are in possession of	f the above mentioned invention.	
Complete Specification relation	ng to the invention is filed with the	nis application.
	n the specification uses the bio	
	permission from the competen	
submitted by me/us before t		T A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
☑ There is no lawful ground of	objection to the grant of patent to) me/us.
\square I am / we are the assignee or		1
☑ The application or each of app		
	nvention country / countries in	
☑ I / We claim priority from th	e above mentioned application(s	;) filed in convention
	that no application for protecti	1

(i) Declarations by Inventor(s)

I/We, the above named inventor(s) is/are the true & first inventor(s) for this invention and declare that the applicant(s) herein is/are my/our assignee or legal representative.

(ii) Declaration by the Applicant(s) in the convention country

I/We, the Applicant(s) in the convention country declare that the applicant(s) herein is/are my/our assignee or legal representative.

SIGNATURE	DATE
Ciff	11/4/2015
V	
	Ciff

- \blacksquare Complete Specification relating to the invention is filed with this application.
- E The invention as disclosed in the specification uses the biological material from India and the necessary permission from the competent authority shall be submitted by me/us before the grant of patent to me/us.
- \blacksquare There is no lawful ground of objection to the grant of patent to me/us.
- \square I am / we are the assignee or legal representative of true & first Inventors.
- ☑ The application or each of applications, particulars of which are given in para 5 was the first application in convention country / countries in respect of my/our invention.
- ☑ I / We claim priority from the above mentioned application(s) filed in convention country/countries and state that no application for protection in respect of the

PATENT REEL: 039560 FRAME: 0690

(i) Declarations by Inventor(s)

I/We, the above named inventor(s) is/are the true & first inventor(s) for this invention and declare that the applicant(s) herein is/are my/our assignee or legal representative.

(ii) Declaration by the Applicant(s) in the convention country

I/We, the Applicant(s) in the convention country declare that the applicant(s) herein is/are my/our assignee or legal representative.

APPLICANT NAME	SIGNATURE DATE	
AAMODT, James, Alan		
MAYER, John, William		
PENDRED, Christopher, John	·····	
THOMPSON, Christopher, Adam		
VAN'T SLOT, James	Formes lat S.U.	10/10/2013

(iii) Declaration by the Applicant(s) I/We hereby declare(s) that

- □ I am /We are in possession of the above mentioned invention.
- □ Complete Specification relating to the invention is filed with this application.
- □ The invention as disclosed in the specification uses the biological material from India and the necessary permission from the competent authority shall be submitted by me/us before the grant of patent to me/us.
- □ There is no lawful ground of objection to the grant of patent to me/us.
- \Box I am / we are the assignee or legal representative of true & first Inventors.
- □ The application or each of applications, particulars of which are given in para 5 was the first application in convention country / countries in respect of my/our invention.

□ I / We claim priority from the above mentioned application(s) filed in convention country/countries and state that no application for protection in respect of the invention has been made in a convention country before that date by me/us or by

invention has been made in a convention country before that date by me/us or by	7
any person from which I/We derive the title.	
My/our application is based on International application under Patent Cooperation	l
Treaty as mentioned in para 6.	
☑ The application is divided out of my/our application particulars of which are giver	l
in para -7 and pray that this application may be treated as deemed to have been	l
filed on N/A under section 16 of the Act.	
IT The said invention is an improvement in or modification of the invention	l
particulars of which are given in para 8.	
10. Following are the attachments with the application:	
a. Complete Specification	
b. Complete Specification (in confirmation with the International application/as amended before the	
IPEA, as applicable (2-copies); No of pages: 114; No of Claims: 57	
c. Drawings (in confirmation with the International application / as amended before	
the IPEA, as applicable (2-copies); No of sheets: 12	
d. Statement and undertaking on FORM-3	
e. Power of Authority - To follow	
f. Official fee Rs. 87,200/- by Draft No dated dated	
g. Declaration of Inventorship on FORM-5	
I/We declare that to the best of my/our knowledge, information and belief the fact and	
matters stated herein are correct and I/We request that a patent may be granted to me/us	
for the said invention.	
Date: 04 April 2013	
Date. 04 April 2015	
Signature:	
Name: KONPAL RAE	
IN/PA-1228	
OF LAKSHMI KUMARAN & SRIDHARAN	
AGENT FOR THE APPLICANT(S)	
To,	
The Controller of Patents	

The Patent Office at New Delhi

PD009344IN-NP

PATENT REEL: 039560 FRAME: 0692